

Registered Office:

601A, Neelkanth Business Park, 6th Floor, A Wing, Nathani Road, Vidyavihar (W), Mumbai - 400086.

T.: +9122 25094351/2

E.: compliance@valencianutrition.com
W.: www.valencianutrition.com
CIN L51909MH2013PLC381314

Date: February 16, 2024

To, **BSE Limited**Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Ref :- Scrip Code: 542910 ISIN : INE08RT01016

<u>Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that our Company has received the disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with respect to the acquisition of shares on February 15, 2024.

You are requested to take the above information on your records.

Yours Truly, For Valencia Nutrition Limited

STAVAN Digitally signed by STAVAN PRAVIN PRAVIN AJMERA Date: 2024.02.16 11:28:38 +05'30'

Stavan Ajmera Director DIN: 08112696











## JASH VENTURES

601A, NEELKNATH BUSINESS PARK, 6TH FLOOR A WING, NATHANI ROAD, VIDYAVIHAR (WEST), MUMBAI-400086, MAHARASHTRA – INDIA

Date: February 15, 2024

To,

The BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 To,

The Board of Directors

Valencia Nutrition Limited 601A, Neelkanth Business Park, Nathani Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai- 400 086

Ref: Scrip Code: 542910 ISIN: INE08RT01016

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s) / Madam(s),

This is to inform you that we, Jash Ventures, have purchased an additional 90,000 equity shares of Valencia Nutrition Limited on February 15, 2024, from the open market, enclosing herewith the Disclosure ('Form-C') under the provisions of 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, aggregated to a trading value of Rs. 72,90,000 (Rupees Seventy-Two lakhs & Ninety-Thousand only) excluding brokerage and other taxes, if any.

You are requested to take the above disclosure on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

For Jash Ventures

Manish Turakhia

Partner

Encl: a/a

## JASH VENTURES

601A, NEELKANTH BUSINESS PARK, 6TH FLOOR, A WING, NATHANI ROAD, VIDHYAVIHAR (WEST), MUMBAI – 400086. MAHARASHTRA - INDIA

## Form: C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: Valencia Nutrition Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE08RT01016

Details of change in the holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/member of the promoter group/designated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)
		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debentures , Rights entitlemen ts etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debentures , Rights entitlemen t, etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation / Others-please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures , Rights entitlemen t, etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	From	То		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Name: Jash Ventures PAN: AANFJ5238L Add:601A, Neelkanth Business Park, 6th Floor, A Wing, Nathani Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400086. Contact no:+91 9820034359	Member of promoter group	Equity Shares	No. 1,99,550 % of shareholdi ng- 3.57	Equity Shares	90,000	Rs. 72,90,000 (excluding brokerage and other taxes, if any.)	Buy	Equity Shares	No. 2,89,550 % of shareholdi ng: 5.18	February 15, 2024	February 15, 2024	February 15, 2024	Open Market

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

For Jash Ventures

Partner

## JASH VENTURES

601A, NEELKANTH BUSINESS PARK, 6TH FLOOR, A WING, NATHANI ROAD, VIDHYAVIHAR (WEST), MUMBAI – 400086. MAHARASHTRA - INDIA

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)								
Type of contract	Contract specificatio	В	uy	Se	executed			
	ns	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
			NA					

 $Note: In\ case\ of\ Options, notional\ value\ shall\ be\ calculated\ based\ on\ Premium\ plus\ strike\ price\ of\ options.$ 

For Jash Ventures

Signature

Partner

Name

Manish Turakhia

Designation:

Partner

Date:

February 15, 2024

Place:

Mumbai